
QUESTIONS – ANSWERS – CLARIFICATIONS 
 

AURORA/BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 
PROJECT NO. 11-04/FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPLR-7500(157) 

 
 
QUESTION 1: 
The Special Provisions say 20 Working Days.  There seems to be a page in the Bid 
Forms saying 15 Working Days.  Is this a discrepancy, and how many Working Days 
are there? 
 
ANSWER:  There are 20 Working Days.  The 15 days mentioned in the Bid Forms does 
not refer to Working Days.   
 
 
QUESTION 2: 
Please clarify the design intent of the median.  No demolition is shown on the existing 
asphalt where the median is installed, indicating that the curb is to be surface applied to 
the asphalt.  What is the curb height from existing asphalt to be?  Also, Bid Item 11 is 
concrete infill for median, what is the thickness of the infill concrete and the thickness 
for Bid Item 12 – Stamped Colored concrete?  If median is surface applied, are there 
any reinforcement (dowels) required. 
 
ANSWER:  Yes, the curb is to be extruded onto the existing asphalt concrete.  Per COS 
Standard Detail 22, which can be found here: 
http://www.stocktongov.com/government/departments/publicWorks/enginStand.html  
Infill concrete is also 8”. 
 
 
QUESTION 3: 
In reference to [above question], please clarify that curb to be used is as called out on 
Sheet C-4 Note 2 which specifies Detail 8 on Sheet C-6.  This is a curb with a gutter 
pan, not a vertical curb.  Wouldn’t a standard median per City of Stockton standards be 
as shown on City Standard Drawing No. 22? 
 
ANSWER:  Yes, as above, the curb is to be extruded onto the existing asphalt concrete.  
Per COS Standard Detail 22. 
 
 
QUESTION 4: 
Sheet C4, Note 1 refers to C.O.S. Standard Detail 19 in reference to 6” vertical curb and 
gutter.  This drawing makes no reference to curb and gutter.  Please clarify. 
 
ANSWER:  COS Standard Drawing 25 B is the proper reference for 6” vertical curb. 
 
 



QUESTION 5: 
Sheet C4, Legend for concrete driveway reads “…apply the driveway dimensions per 
Detail 1 this sheet.”  There is not a Detail 1 on this sheet.  Please clarify. 
 
ANSWER:  “Detail” referenced is in the elevation figure at the top of the sheet.  
Driveway width is 57 feet. 
 
 
QUESTION 6: 
On the northern driveway, the flow line appears to drop over 2’ from south end to the 
north end, then raises up approximately 1”, and then continues its drop.  This appears 
as it will create a puddling situation in this driveway.  Is this shown correctly? 
 
ANSWER:  The first measurement on the north side of the northern driveway isn’t a flow 
line elevation.  18.86P is the elevation of a nearby point in the existing asphalt street. 
 


